Manufactured by  Italy
User Manual
PJ501M
PJ501M
13 / 32User Manual Rev. 7.0 - 22/06/01
6. External Description
This chapter described the front and rear panel of PJ501M, with a brief indication of
all the different components.

PJ301.3OUT/PJ301.3IN - 3 / 4Appendice Tecnica Rev. 1.0 - 2206/01
  R.F. Pow. Amp. Module Bill of Materials/Lista Componenti Pag. 1
  Item   Quantity Reference Part Description Part Order Code
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1       8 R1,R4,R5,R6, 12# RESISTOR 2W RSC002JH0018
R30,R31,R32,R33
    2       2 R26,R44 22# RESISTOR 2W RSC002JH0022
    3       1 R29 100 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSC1/4JH0100
    4       2 R7,R8 820# RESISTOR 2W   5% RSC002JH0270
    5       1 R9 330# RESISTOR 2W RSC002JH0330
    6       1 R10 1K 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSC1/4JK0001
    7       3 R21,R22,R23 1K* RESISTOR 1/2W 5% RSC1/2JK0001
    8       1 R18 1K5* RESISTOR 1/2W 5% RSC1/2JK01,5
    9       1 R19 1K5$ RESISTOR 5W   5% RSC005JK01,5
   10       1 R24 8K2 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSC1/4JK08,2
   11       1 R13 100K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0100
   12       1 R25 10KNTC NTC RNTCPAKK0010
   13       1 R14 HC10K TRIM.REG. ORIZZ. CERMET RVTCEROK0010
   14       1 R20 M1K TRIMMER MULTIGIRI RVTMULAK0001
   15       1 C18 56pF CERAMIC CAPACITOR NP0 CKM560BJ600C

CSPROTPJ501 - 3 / 4Appendice Tecnica Rev. 1.0 - 09/10/01
Alarms Card Circuit Diagram Bill Of Materials Page    1
 Item  Quantity Reference Part DESCRIPTION PART ORDER CODE
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
    1       1 R35 330 RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JH0330
    2       1 R39 470 RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JH0470
    3       1 R51 680* RESISTOR 1/2W 5% RSC1/2JH0680
    4       1 R1 1K 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSM1/4FK0001
    5       8 R37,R48,R49,R60,R67, 1K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0001
R72,R77,R95
    6       2 R75,R93 2K2 RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK02,2
    7       2 R30,R27 10K 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSM1/4FK03,3
    8       2 R3,R5 4K16 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSM1/4FK4,16
   9       4 R54,R57,R65,R99 4K7 RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK04,7
   10       1 R12 5K6 RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK05,6
   11      13 R10,R62,R76,R80,R82, 10K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0010
R83,R84,R88,R89,R90,R91,
R94,R98
   12       2 R36,R38 15K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0015
   13       8 R52,R59,R63,R68,R70, 22K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0022
R73,R78,R92
   14       2 R8,R7 TM100K TRIM.MULT. REG.VERT RVT3296WK100
   15       5 R71,R81,R85,R86,R87 47K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0047
   16       2 R53,R64 82K RESISTOR 1/4W 5%
   17       6 R2,R4,R6,R9,R29,R28 100K 1% RESISTOR 1/4W 1% RSM1/4FH0100
   18       9 R21,R22,R24,R31,R50, 100K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0100
R55,R58,R61,R66
   19       2 R74,R79 220K RESISTOR 1/4W 5% RSC1/4JK0220
   20       1   R100 330K RESISTOR 1/4W 5%      RSC1/4JK0330
   21       1 R14 TC1K TRIM.MULT. REG.VERT RVT3296WK001
   22       1 R40 TC10K TRIM.MULT. REG.ORIZ RVT3006PK010
   23       1 R13 TC20K TRIM.MULT. REG.ORIZ RVT3006PK020
   24       1 R26 TC100K TRIM.MULT. REG.ORIZ RVT3006PK100